RECEIVED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
Dec 22, 2015, 1:07 pm
BY RONALD R. CARPENTER
CLERK

Supreme Court No. 92555-1

RECEIVED BY E-MAIL

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

CLORRISSA ESTRELLA

Petitioner,

٧.

KING COUNTY,

Respondent.

ANSWER TO PETITION FOR REVIEW

DANIEL T. SATTERBERG King County Prosecuting Attorney

NANCY A. BALIN Senior Deputy Prosecuting Attorney Attorneys for Respondent

> King County Prosecuting Attorney W400 King County Courthouse 516 Third Avenue Seattle, Washington 98104 (206) 477-1120

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Table of Authorities	ii
l.	STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
II.	ARGUMENT	2
	A. Review criteria	2
	B. No Conflict with Any Appellate Decision	3
	1. No Conflict Regarding Sufficiency of Evidence	4
	C. No Substantial Public Interest Justifies Review	6
111	CONCLUSION	7

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Washington State Cases

Morawek v. City of Bonney Lake, 184 Wn. App. 487, 337 P.3d 1097 (2014)5					
State v. Ankney, 53 Wn. App. 393, 400, 766 P.2d 1131 (1989)	4				
King County Code Sections					
KCC 11.04.230	3				
KCC 11.04.230(H)	3,4				
Statutes and Court Rules					
RAP 13.4	2				
RAP 13.4(b)	5
